
Surname First Names Telno Mobileno E-Mail Postcode Level Level

Fisher Ian 07584 162452 ianfisher44@googlemail.com CB 1

Hood Dawn 01621 741759 dawnhood@hotmail.co.uk CB 1

Lawless Dave 07866 686659 lawless_37@outlook.com CB 2

Noakes Gill A 07950 277285 gill.jacksbowls@sky.com CB 1

Osborne Matthew bowlinggod@virginmedia.com CB 2 EBCS 2

Stubbings Brian Dennis 01621 854566 brianstubbings@eofl.co.uk EBCS 1

Wiggins Kim 01704 787742 07799 374626 bowlsdancer.55@gmail.com EBCS 1

Rowling Anthony 07944 077996 rowlinganthony@yahoo.co.uk CM0 8PR EBCS 2 CB 1

Hance Robin 07730 478078 robinhance@btinternet.com CM1 2DL EBCS 1

Gardner Martyn 01245 284124 m.gardner204@btinternet.com CM1 2PR EBCS 2

Harvey Wendy Jill 01245 421608 07554 659790 bwdaharvey@btinternet.com CM1 3LF EBCS 1

Little Mervyn 01245 421187 07778 144330 merv@mervad.co.uk CM1 3LY EBCS 2

Garbutt Andrea 01245 269836 07802 238542 garbutt.1@btinternet.com CM1 4EH EBCS 2 CB 1

Adams Clive 07973 258020 cliadd@aol.com CM1 4LR EBCS 1

Empson Graham 01245 442023 07507 379631 graham.empson@btinternet.com CM1 4UR EBCS 1

Pitt Bernard (Bernie) 01245 442775 07788 754772 bernpitt@blueyonder.co.uk CM1 4YJ EBCS 2

Ellis Tony 01245 256730 07791 248580 ae006g0987@blueyonder.co.uk CM1 6HX EBCS 1 CB 0

Challis Gill 07809 122979 gillchallis@outlook.com CM1 6SX EBCS 1

Drewe Linda 01245 352808 07773 485166 lfdrewe@aol.com CM1 7PD EBCS 2

Hawkins Dermot 01245 350922 07789 683737 d.hawkins1@blueyonder.co.uk CM1 7PF EBCS 1

Colbourne Sue 01245 347685 07553 881844 susan.colbourne1@btinternet.com CM1 7SG EBCS 1

Slater Sid 01277 656019 07721 888966 sid.sleeptime14@gmail.com CM11 1AH EBCS 2

Stott Carl Raymond 01277 624874 carlrstott@aol.com CM11 1SG EBCS 1

Yates Michael 01277 622454 07474 225040 mey@yatesmail.co.uk CM11 2AG CB 1 EBCS 2

Wilson Elizabeth 01277 653343 07922 195493 liz21@talktalk.net CM11 2AW EBCS 2

Barrett David 01277 658628 07523 814073 cdbarrett315@gmail.com CM11 2SN EBCS 2

Fabbri Rita 07971 397964 fabbrita1@outlook.com CM12 0ES EBCS 1

Hobbs Rex Stanley 01277 632018 07527 040003 rexandeileenhobbs@btinternet.com CM12 0ES EBCS 2

Dodson Peter 01277 623144 07946 461553 peterbrendadodson@gmail.com CM12 9HH EBCS 1

Cahill Martin Leonard 01277 656371 07714 550213 mlc49@outlook.com CM12 9JL EBCS 1

Duffield James 01277 230137 07739 912683 jbduffield@btinternet.com CM14 5UG EBCS 1

Wilkins Andrew 07712 629324 1andywilkins@gmail.com CM15 0PT EBCS 2 CB 2

Mulkay Ann Mary 01992 524840 07882 733108 ann.epping@gmail.com CM16 6BP EBCS 1

Carpenter Stephen 07886 887736 s.carpenter.49@hotmail.co.uk CM16 6HB EBCS 1

Ringer Michael John 07707 073245 wingwan2000@yahoo.com CM16 7AX EBCS 1

Hopkinson Margaret 01992 813004 07788 798594 m.hopkinson840@outlook.com CM16 7LZ EBCS 1



Brooking Ian 07730 446399 ian.brooking@btinternet.com CM17 0EB CB 1

Ramsey Eileen 01279 324432 eileenramsey13@googlemail.com CM17 9ER EBCS 2

Larkin Denis 01279 414840 07904507734 denislarkin71@gmail.com CM17 9RL EBCS 1

Wright Diane 01245 284868 07701 093580 dianeandmikewright@live.co.uk CM17NX EBCS 1

Wright Michael 01245 284868 07714 513091 dianeandmikewright@live.co.uk CM17NX EBCS 1

Adams Daniel 07786 885264 daniel.adams71@yahoo.com CM19 4NN CB 2

Edwards Roger 01245 475947 rogeredwards2@btinternet.com CM2 7DJ EBCS 2

Parsons Alan 01245 474115 janandalanparsons@gmail.com CM2 7EF EBCS 2

Brickel Sheila 01245 476090 07913 921496 shebab71@gmail.com CM2 8JD EBCS 2

Walker Robert 07757 692961 robertjwalker15@btinternet.com CM2 9RT EBCS 2

Chapman Kenneth 01279 427421 07737 475567 writetomehereuk@yahoo.co.uk CM20 3DJ EBCS 1

Carson Helen 01279 898659 07715 147748 hcars213@gmail.com CM21 9AG EBCS 2 CB 2

Cannon Michael 01279 723104 07974 231417 mikecannonfca@btinternet.com CM21 9NY CB 2 EBCS 1

Hackett Doreen 01279 813735 07957 869376 dohackett1953@gmail.com CM22 6DL EBCS 2

Hackett Trevor 01279 813735 07445 437437 trevorhackett01@yahoo.co.uk CM22 6DL EBCS 2

Scraggs John 01279 815036 07812 483178 johnscraggs@talktalk.net CM22 6HG EBCS 1

Stanley Peter Charles 01279 832909 peter.stanley2@ntlworld.com CM23 3ET EBCS 1

Watson Peter 01279 5023033 07812 527694 pg.watson@btinternet.com CM23 3PS EBCS 1

Neller Michael John 01279 652800 07702 645941 mick.neller@btinternet.com CM23 5LW EBCS 1

Jones Sue 01245 361110 07763 980901 suej110@outlook.com CM3 1RS EBCS 2

Buck Anthony 01245 460974 07770 893910 tlbuck@hotmail.co.uk CM3 3BU EBCS 1

Ellis Gill 01245 917499 07801 432540 ellismp@hotmail.com CM3 4EH EBCS 2

Hennem Sylvia 01245 224921 07788 663547 sylviaian.hennemhall@btinternet.com CM3 4RX CB 1

Hegner Alan Francis 01245 227452 07721 304299 alanfhegner@gmail.com CM3 4TL EBCS 1

Bevan John 01245 322427 jbevan258@btinternet.com CM3 5TS EBCS 1

Strange Michael 07901 974973 mikestrange84@gmail.com CM3 6AB CB 2

Lepley John 01245 325458 07814 421693 johnlepley3@gmail.com CM3 7AE EBCS 1

Snell John 01277 352719 07801 790814 john.snell@talk21.com CM4 9AS EBCS 2

Sims Brian 01277 840715 07748 535954 eileenhoar@gmail.com CM4 9BQ EBCS 3

Shearman Harry 01277 364968 07803 294303 shearmanharry5@gmail.com CM5 9HJ EBCS 1

Roberts Ian 01371 831018 07879 441430 ian.croberts@btinternet.com CM6 2JT CB 2

Simmons Peter 01371 830318 07807 655941 simmons.peter@btinternet.com CM6 2PP EBCS 1

Moss Greg 01371 820557 greg@gdmossassociates.co.uk CM6 3LX EBCS 2

Attridge Roger 01371 823121 07850 244276 roger.attridge@btinternet.com CM6 3NJ EBCS 1

Dovaston Mark 01371 856214 07561 251029 doveyma@live.co.uk CM6 3RG EBCS 1

White Linda Anne 07779 939166 lindalawhite@hotmail.com CM6 3RZ EBCS 1 CB 1

Dale Anthony 07766 886111 tdale999@hotmail.com CM62LL CB 1



Beatty Andy 01376 342738 07713 517562 andy.beatty@gmail.com CM7 1WG CB 1

Archer Paul 01376 349862 07771 995887 paularcher@supanet.com CM7 2LG EBCS 1

Vann David 01376 342336 07768 992100 vann506@btinternet.com CM7 5NA EBCS 2

May Sarah 01376 349012 07513 958930 lazy.maizy1@gmail.com CM7 5NJ CB 1

Heffernan Josh 07572 281512 josh.j.heffernan@gmail.com CM8 2DP CB 2

Merrill Claire 01376 514837 07958 387970 clairemerrill1@gmail.com CM8 2EY EBCS 1

Merrill Stuart 01376 514837 07709 201659 stuclairem@tiscali.co.uk CM8 2EY EBCS 1

Hunt Derek 01261 891035 derekwoodstock75@gmail.com CM8 3EA EBCS 2

Spencer Jeffrey 01376 741582 07970 910275 jeff1spencer@btinternet.com CM8 3XP CB 1

Clark Raymond 01621 874943 07710 512755 rayclark10@hotmail.com CM9 6DL EBCS 2 CB 1

Clark Susan 01621 874943 07837 864413 sueclark96@hotmail.co.uk CM9 6DL EBCS 1

Foss Sandra 01621 856759 07787 952956 sandra.foss@talktalk.net CM9 6UJ EBCS 2

Ash Carole 01621 869092 07738 839298 ash.carole@btinternet.com CM9 8RE EBCS 1 CB 1

Hough Tony 01206 626525 07854 750509 tonyhough@sky.com CO0 0LL EBCS 1

Baxter Chris 01255 870825 07572 158905 chrisbaxter1956@gmail.com CO11 2RE EBCS 1

Padmore Melvin 07786 394239 map1981@hotmail.co.uk CO11 2UU EBCS 1

Thompson Karen 07971 525688 kthompson2209@gmail.com CO11 2UU EBCS 2 CB 1

Flatt Alan 07766 101874 alan.flatt@outlook.com CO12 5FQ EBCS 1

Hobbs Brian 01255 475386 07788 115100 brianhbb@sky.com CO15 3HJ CB 1

Harrop Donald Andrew 07717 083806 donharrop123@icloud.com CO15 3SW EBCS 2

Kendrick Kenny 07818 845616 kendrick.bowling@outlook.com CO15 4AH EBCS 1

Kendrick Maureen 07591 493274 maureen.bowling@hotmail.com CO15 4AH EBCS 1

Wernham Patricia 01255 473773 07855 872281 patsywernham@gmail.com CO15 4EB CB 1

Bramble Carol 01255 722534 07709 930091 martin.bramble@sky.com CO15 4NW EBCS 1

Burrows Michael 01255 814343 07947 718332 michaelja.b@btinternet.com CO15 5HZ CB 1

Humphrey Susan Ann 01255 814601 07773 090274 s.humphrey510@btinternet.com CO15 5LZ

Hall Victor 07504 294825 vic.hall@hotmail.co.uk CO15 6QH EBCS 2

Cooper Philip 07503 214420 philipcooper@icloud.com CO16 7HE EBCS 2

Morris Carol Ann 01255 474643 07966 456160 carolmorris101@hotmail.co.uk CO16 9FU EBCS 1

Flatt Val 07769 902489 vaflatt@outlook.com CO4 0ER EBCS 1

Price Colin 01206 793886 07387 861914 colpri43@gmail.com CO4 3FP EBCS 1

Price Jennifer 01206 793886 07563 147249 microjenny@outlook.com CO4 3FP EBCS 2 CB 1

Toon Steve 07484 334882 stevetoon1950@gmail.com CO5 0HS EBCS 1

Davidson Roy 01621 819824 07749 204826 roy.davidson3@uwclub.net CO5 0JN EBCS 1

Tovey Nigel 01621 817656 07974 913913 nigeltovey16@gmail.com CO5 0JT EBCS 1

Hills Paul 07870 268749 hillsywhitehorse@outlook.com CO5 8BX

Bonner Daniel 01206 381680 07909 904561 breezepark1234@gmail.com CO5 8BZ EBCS 1



Bell Steven 01206 615920 07811 508772 stevenwendybell@gmail.com CO5 8HH EBCS 1

Warren Alan 01206 304217 alanwarren57.aw@gmail.com CO7 0PU EBCS 1

Beckwith Roy 01206 615788 07785 117777 roybeckwith10@btinternet.com CO7 0UZ EBCS 1

Emms Derek 01206 824469 07856 768802 delwiv15@hotmail.co.uk CO7 9LP CB 2

Jones BEM Tony 07860 301645 tonyj@tbjtraining.co.uk CO9 2BH CB 2

Wignall Trevor 01787 476677 07768 958536 trevor@domesticeconomy.co.uk CO9 2HP EBCS 1

Burns Colin 01787 460954 07500 270141 collinburns@btinternet.com CO9 3PD CB 1

Dennis Christopher William 07570 814169 christopherwilliam.dennis@gmail.com E17 3JW EBCS 2

Francis Steve 07497 382318 clareandstevefrancis@outlook.com E4 7DG CB 1

Heavin Carol 02085 297801 07564 910 921 yomb50@aol.co.uk E4 8AP EBCS 1

Heavin Dennis 02085 297801 07956 326510 dennis.heavin@ntlworld.com E4 8AP EBCS 1

Dupuy Sandra 07545 544966 sandra.e.dupuy@outlook.com E4 8HR EBCS 1

Kane Robert 02085 040484 07508 377561 robertkane060@gmail.com IB8 7NQ EBCS 1

Cole Philip 02085 049404 07973 225024 ppcole@btinternet.com IG8 0DR EBCS 3

Sharratt Pamela 02085 048257 07947 126941 pamsharratt@aol.com IG8 7QR EBCS 1

Howell David 02085 055839 07935 339279 howell.woodford@gmail.com IG8 7QZ EBCS 1

Carrington Janet 07780 671470 janetandrichard@outlook.com iG9 6DF CB 1

Sowerby Amanda 01708 766469 07779 260798 sowerbyaj@gmail.com RM1 3BX EBCS 1

Gibbs Daniel 07950 460875 29dandh@gmail.com RM1 4XT EBCS 1

Saggers David 01708 442831 07956 438238 david.saggers@yahoo.co.uk RM11 2DR EBCS 2

Pope Dorothy 01708 709809 07586 376278 dotty4@hotmail.co.uk RM12 5DJ EBCS 1

Baker Linda 01708 550108 07811 684556 linda_a_baker@hotmail.co.uk RM13 7UA EBCS 1

Baker Chris 07561 120488 chris.baker7000@gmail.com RM14 2ER EBCS 2

Evans Ted 01375 407152 07947 53159 tedevans1944@gmail.com RM16 4TD EBCS 1

Hensher Phil 01708 764429 07956 306864 philhensher@gmail.com RM2 5DR EBCS 3 CB 2

Black Timothy 01708 384152 07733 346369 tim.black@btinternet.com RM3 7FA EBCS 1

Toussaint Derek 07886 628034 de.jtoussaint@gmail.com RM6 4SL EBCS 1

Jarrold David Robert 07771 882595 davejarrold@msn.com RM6 6YD CB 1

Cuttell Ronald Leonard 07496 661955 roncuttell@gmail.com RM9 6EA EBCS 2

Martin Angie 02085 170248 07445 131767 angiemartin139@btinternet.com RM9 6TJ EBCS 1

Wingrove Sheila 07903 525209 littlemede59@hotmail.co.uk SG12 7JZ CB 1

Foster John 07507 368349 john.foster@tiscali.co.uk SS0 0AX CB 1

Watson Christopher 07914 025880 chriswatson_uk@hotmail.com SS0 0DH EBCS 2

Taylor Pam 01702 331712 pam.taylor551@gmail.com SS0 9RH CB 1

Fulcher Ian Anthony Guy 01702 588760 07473 510205 iagf73@hotmail.co.uk SS1 3JG EBCS 2

Ridgewell Chris 01702 585502 07768 585537 ridgwell@btinternet.com SS1 3LD CB 1



Goldsmith Helen Iris 07752 855447 agenth@hotmail.com SS1 4HS EBCS 1

Deacon Allan 07572 427252 allan.deaks@gmail.com SS11 7GN EBCS 2

Mead Peter 01268 732788 07780 465954 petermead357@btinternet.com SS11 7HP EBCS 1

Petts David 01268 734183 07985 029588 david.petts4@btinternet.com SS11 8EX EBCS 3 CB 1

Petts Pam 01268 734183 07985 029587 pam.petts@btinternet.com SS11 8EX EBCS 2 CB 1

Whitear Colin 01268 462073 07947 820490 colinwhitear@gmail.com SS13 1JT EBCS 1

Moore Roger 07779 300894 rogerpmoore@hotmail.com SS13 1NS EBCS 1

Osborne Roger 01268 552226 07719 590369 1948rco@gmail.com SS13 3NY EBCS 2

Lawrence Jean 07989 938598 bigtrix@hotmail.com SS15 4DW EBCS 1

Hyland Brian 01268 410883 07747 841611 brian@hyland.me.uk SS16 6BJ CB 2

Morris Edward 01702 338261 07816 366404 eddiedamole@hotmail.com SS2 4EW EBCS 2

Abrahams Robert 01702 589151 07792 979821 robabrahams22@gmail.com SS2 4TF EBCS 2 CB 1

Nunn Michael 01702 615818 07885 942771 micknunn@blueyonder.co.uk SS2 4UG EBCS 2

Corney Terry 01702 303261 07582 135893 tcorney@blueyonder.co.uk SS2 5LZ EBCS 2

Morris Philip 01702 430044 07804 828290 philip.morris@blueyonder.co.uk SS2 6NL CB 1

Marshall Taylor 01702 331587 rtaylormarshall@btinternet.com SS2 6TF EBCS 2

Cane David 01702 621431 07757 756905 dgec@talktalk.net SS3 0DG EBCS 3

Cohen Mark 07817 934967 markandgillcohen@hotmail.com SS3 8AF EBCS 2

Perry Colin Charlesw 01702 293280 07816 198923 perry-c@sky.com SS3 8AU EBCS 2

Hudson Noel 07800 660116 noelhudson11@gmail.com SS3 9HD EBCS 2

Telling Gary 07867 988980 garytelling@hotmail.com SS3 9JJ CB 1

Brown Chris 01702 293435 07931 762478 chrisbrown189@btinternet.com SS3 9TW EBCS 1

Goodwin Richard 01702 292704 07768 567612 rj.goodwin57@outlook.com SS3 9UN EBCS 3

Andrews Raymond 01702 296179 07772 474777 raymondpandrews@yahoo.co.uk SS3 9UX EBCS 1

Miller Jacqueline 07392 389394 jamiller24@icloud.com SS4 3DJ EBCS 2

Hickman John 01702 201278 07900 831910 jhickman@talktalk.net SS5 4DH EBCS 1

French John Colin 01702 206171 07795 093734 johndi@talktalk.net SS5 4PJ EBCS 2

Kyd Tim 01702 206090 07808 329306 tim@timkyd.com SS5 4TP EBCS 2

Hills Marian 1268 743348 07487 260659 marian.hills1950@gmail.com SS6 7LF EBCS 1

Critchell David 07477 904779 davidcritchell1960@gmail.com SS6 7S EBCS 1

Butler Ronald 01268 812142 07501 231504 ron.butler1954@talktalk.net SS6 9HJ EBCS 2

White Walter 01268 780788 wallywhite@talktalk.net SS6 9LF EBCS 3

Barnett Graham 01702 552489 07588 681047 grahamwbarnett44@gmail.com SS7 2BG EBCS 2

Faherty Gillian 01702 876170 07764 587112 g.faherty@sky.com SS7 2UQ EBCS 1

Naylor Pauline 01268 750759 07837 589306 pandgnaylor@icloud.com SS7 4HF EBCS 1

Lindsay Alex 07531 276425 alexlindsay75@gmail.com SS7 5DQ EBCS 1

Howlett Peter 01268 459388 07899 690939 howlettpeteri@aol.com SS7 5TZ EBCS 1



Sampson Mark 07936116676 marksampson37@gmail.com SS71JL EBCS 1

Morris Chris 01268 666113 07799 634795 chrismorris031@gmail.com SS8 0FY CB 1 EBCS 2

Plank Trevor 07734 888107 t.plank@sky.com SS8 8FA CB 2 EBCS 3

Jordan Brian 01268 513956 07799 236538 brianjordan1949@hotmail.com SS8 8QD EBCS 1

Williams Gary 01702 713765 07449 664242 garyw2251@outlook.com SS9 1NG EBCS 2

Robinson Max 01702 475715 07503 460140 robinson475715@gmail.com SS9 1PY EBCS 2

Hill Raymond 01702 241771 07462 472176 hillmondo@gmail.com SS9 3EY EBCS 1

Webb Sheila 07711 757572 sheila.webb@hoodgroup.co.uk SS9 3RJ EBCS 1

Davies Terry 01702 479664 davies4a@btinternet.com SS9 4AA EBCS 2

Bowcher Malcolm 07791 139998 mbowcher1954@gmail.com SS9 4PY EBCS 1

Warman John 01702 524362 07909 886986 johnpwarman@sky.com SS9 4QT EBCS 2


